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S/N Delegation Name / Surname Title Organization Contact TEL/CELL E - mail Remarks

1 BRUNEI DARUSSALAM Dr. Alice Lai Swee Chaen

Consultant / Aviation Medical Assessor 

and Aviation Examiner, Occupational 

Health Division

Ministry of Health +673 8776553 alsc91@hotmail.com; alice.lai@moh.gov.bn

2 BRUNEI DARUSSALAM Dr. Mohamad Baharin Bintang

Designed Aero-Medical Examiner, 

General Practitioner / Aviation 

Medicine, Department of Civil 

Aviation

Rayyan Baharin Clinic
+673 4220575; +673 

8719068
zzarin176@gmail.com; rb2tong@gmail.com Halal & Meditaion Room

3 CAMBODIA Ms. Sam Sophany
Deputy Director, Personnel Licensing 

Department
State Secretariat of Civil Aviation +855 77 826767

ph.sophany@yahoo.com; 

sophanysam_pel@ssca.gov.kh

4 CAMBODIA Mr. Chem Sammithik
Chief of Bureau, Air Accident 

Investigation Unit
State Secretariat of Civil Aviation

+855 23 890198; +855 

11 604903

aig_cambodia@ssca.gov.kh; 

sammithik_chem@dr.com

5 CAMBODIA Dr. Soung Meng Sreang
Aviation Medical Examiner, Personnel 

Licensing Department
State Secretariat of Civil Aviation +855 89 466618 mengsreang809@gmail.com

1 Instructor

1 NOV on-site visit to ATCC, Suvanabhummi International Airport

Participants - COSCAP SEA

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

28 October - 1 November 2024, ICAO APAC RO, Bangkok, Thailand

COSCAP-SEA Aviation Medicine Training Programme for Medical Assessors and Medical Examiners

19 participants from 8 COSCAP-SEA member States

TOTAL = 22

2 COSCAP-SEA staff members
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6 INDONESIA Dr. Sri Aryani Sewang
Aviation Medical Examiner, Civil 

Aviation Medical Center
Directorate General Civil Aviation

+62 21 65867830: +62 

85215888550
sri.aryani@yahoo.com.id Halal / Veggies

7 INDONESIA Dr. Harry Wicaksana
Aviation Medical Examiner, Civil 

Aviation Medical Center
Directorate General Civil Aviation

+62 21 65867830: +62 

85776534388

harry.wick85@gmail.com; 

balaihatpen@dephub.go.id;

8 LAO PDR Mr. Khamsouk Haophommaseng
Medical Acessors, Flight Standards 

Division
Department of Civil Aviation

+856 20 513163; +856 

20 22222892
khamsoukhaophommaseng@gmail.com

9 LAO PDR Mrs. Boualai Saisamphan
Medical Acessors, Flight Standards 

Division
Department of Civil Aviation

+856 20 513163; +856 

20 28247881
boualai ssph@gmail.com

10 MALAYSIA
Dr. Mohammad Razin Bin 

Kamarulzaman

Designated Medical Examiner, Flight 

Operations Division
Civil Aviation Authority

+603 87772820; +6019 

3846384
drrazin@gmail.com

11 MYANMAR Dr. Lu Phay Tin Medical Assessor, Medical Section Department of Civil Aviation +959 5024035
luphaytin@dca.gov.mm; 

luphay.tin@gmail.com; lpt377@gmail.com

12 PAPUA NEW GUINEA Dr. Charles Handale Limbia
Aviation Medical Officer, Safety 

Regulation Division
Civil Aviation Safety Authority

+675 3257320; +675 

79129299

climbia@casapng.gov.pg; 

limbiac@yahoo.com

13 PHILIPPINES Dr. Mary Elain Zetha Cabije

Aviation Medical Examiner, Office of 

the Flight Surgeon and Aviation 

Medicine/FSIS

Civil Aviation Authority
+630 282462151; 

+63933 2433563

mecabijc@caap.gov.ph; 

eileen_medical@yahoo.com

14 PHILIPPINES Dr. Serran Gulane Namfrel

Designated Medical Examiner, Office 

of the Flight Surgeon and Aviation 

Medicine/FSIS

Civil Aviation Authority +63 09190071312
namfrel_serran@pal.com.ph; 

namie022953@gmail.com.ph

15 PHILIPPINES Dr. Cecilia Elizalde Pedarse

Designated Aviation Medical 

Examiner, Office of the Flight Surgeon 

and Aviation Medicine/FSIS

Civil Aviation Authority +63 09189137402
cpedarse716@yahoo.com; 

ceciliapedarse@airasia.com

16 PHILIPPINES Dr. Marlon Silao Cosue

Designated Medical Examiner, Office 

of the Flight Surgeon and Aviation 

Medicine/FSIS

Civil Aviation Authority +63 09175008419
officercosue@gmail.com; 

officercosue@yahoo.com
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17 THAILAND Dr. Anuwat Chittcharus Manager, Aeromedical Department Civil Aviation Authority
+66 2 5688854; +66 89 

7700009
anuwat.c@caat.or.th; jittjarus@gmail.com

18 THAILAND Dr. Manop Chitcharus
Medical Assessor, Aeromedical 

Department
Civil Aviation Authority

+66 2 5688837; +66 81 

5541959
manop.c@caat.or.th

19 THAILAND Mr. Pandit Wongcharuentham
Medical Assessor, Aeromedical 

Department
Civil Aviation Authority

+66 2 5688837; +66 81 

6581846
pandit.w@caat.or.th; bhundit.w@gmail.com

20 SRI LANKA Dr. Bimal Dias
Head of Aeromedical Services, SCAI-

AM
Civil Aviation Authority scaiamed@caa.lk INSTRUCTOR

21 COSCAP-SEA Mr. Sudhir Kumar Singh
Chief Technical Advisor/Programme 

Coordinator, COSCAP-SEA
COSCAP South East Asia +66 2 537 8189 ext 135 sksingh@icao.int FACILITATOR

22 COSCAP-SEA Ms. Sudhatai Juntarapratin
Administrative Assistant, COSCAP-

SEA
COSCAP South East Asia +66 2 537 8189 ext 136 sjuntarapratin@icao.int; FACILITATOR

Page 3

mailto:manop.c@caat.or.th
mailto:scaiamed@caa.lk
mailto:sksingh@icao.int
mailto:sjuntarapratin@icao.int;

